The Government of Nunavut, Community and Government Services (GN‐CGS) operates the water and 
sewage facilities in the Hamlet of Rankin Inlet.  Nipissar Lake is utilized as the potable water source with 
the authorized quantity of water not to exceed eight hundred and fifty thousand (850,000) cubic metres 
annually.  Water Licence No. 3AM‐GRA1625 (formerly 3AM‐GRA1015) Amendment No. 1, issued 
December 23, 2014, authorizes Char River as an additional water source, to a maximum allowable 
quantity of 3,485 cubic metres per day transferred from Char River to Nipissar Lake.

[...]

Landing Lake at Monitoring Station GRA-6, and pump to Nipissar Lake annually 

in accordance with the approved Water Pumping Adaptive Management Plan as 

submitted under Part C, Item 11.  

Insert 

Item 13 The daily quantity of Water pumped from the Char River to Nipissar Lake shall 

not exceed three thousand, four hundred and eighty-five (3,485) cubic metres per 

day, to be withdrawn in accordance with the approved Water Pumping Adaptive 

Management Plan, as submitted under Part C, Item 11.  Withdrawal of water shall 

not exceed 10 % of the instantaneous flow of Char River. 

Insert 

Item 14 The Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing, a revised Water